ChongQing JinLai Technology Co., Ltd.
重庆金籁科技股份有限公司
重庆市丰都县水天坪工业园区 Shuitianping industrial park, fengdu county, chongqing
Tel: (023) 64599888 Fax: (023) 81850171
Molding Power Choke
Integrated forming inductor independent mold opening, with a number of design patents, a number
of independent knowledge products; Small volume, small current, can maintain good temperature rise
current and saturation current characteristics at high temperature; Adopt one body forming structure,

D
E
RXX
XRX
XXX
Marking G
H
F
ChongQing JinLai Technology Co., Ltd.
重庆金籁科技股份有限公司
重庆市丰都县水天坪工业园区 Shuitianping industrial park, fengdu county, chongqing
Tel: (023) 64599888 Fax: (023) 81850171
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance Tolerance Test Frequency RDC(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A)
(uH) (±%) (KHz) Max(Typical) Typical(Max) Typical(Max)
JSHC0520H-R47M-K 0.47 20 100 10(9) 11.0(9.9) 9.0(8.1)
JSHC0520H-1R0M-K 1.0 20 100 20(18) 7.5(6.75) 7.0(6.3)
JSHC0520H-1R5M-K 1.5 20 100 28(25.2) 7.06.3) 5.0(4.5)
JSHC0520H-2R2M-K 2.2 20 100 45(40.5) 6.0(5.4) 4.0(3.6)
JSHC0520H-3R3M-K 3.3 20 100 80(72) 5.0(4.5) 3.5(3.15)
JSHC0520H-4R7M-K 4.7 20 100 90(81) 3.5(3.15) 3.0(2.7)
JSHC0520H-6R8M-K 6.8 20 100 130(117) 3.0(2.7) 2.0(1.8)
JSHC0520H-100M-K 10 20 100 190(171) 2.5(2.25) 1.5(1.35)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 All data is tested on 25℃ ambient temperature.
 Inductance is tested at 100kHz, 1.0V.
 Heat rating current: The value of DC current when product temperature rise is ΔT40℃ (Ta=25℃).
 Saturation current: The value of DC current when the inductance decreases approximately 30% of its.
Special remind: Circuit design, component placement, frequency, cooling system and etc.
all will affect the product temperature. Please verify the actual product temperature in the final application.
Part Number Inductance Tolerance Test Frequency RDC(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A)
(uH) (±%) (KHz) Max(Typical) Typical(Max) Typical(Max)
JSHC0520H-1R0M-GH 1.0 20 100 20(18) 8.0(7.2) 7.0(6.3)
JSHC0520H-2R2M-GH 2.2 20 100 50(45) 5.0(4.5) 4.0(3.6)
JSHC0520H-3R3M-GH 3.3 20 100 76(68.4) 5.0(4.5) 3.5(3.15)
JSHC0520H-4R7M-GH 4.7 20 100 85(76.5) 3.5(3.15) 3.0(2.7)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 All data is tested on 25℃ ambient temperature.
 Inductance is tested at 100kHz, 1.0V.
 Heat rating current: The value of DC current when product temperature rise is ΔT40℃ (Ta=25℃).